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1701 W. 18th Sirest, Indianapalis

E-Mail: inaficio @inaficio.org

Date: Manda

Nancy J. Guyott
President

Joe Breediove
Secretary-Treasurer

COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE

Novambar 4, 2013

Town:

Ceown P

Projoct Description and Scops:

oint County: Lake INDIANA

Lake Station Community Schools (IDOL 20130485)

A seate of wages adopind 6t this meeting vpplies to any ather pyalic work consiruction
project covered hy the Indiana Common Cunstsetian Wage Act fir which the sume
owasding gov awards bids ant later than ihree {3) ponths afisr the date
the committe 4 a wage seale for the onpingl praject.

Wa tho undoraigned comman canstruction wage committee, sppointed pursuant to

indtana Code §-16-7,

al 3aq., do heraby fix and delermine the followlng common

construciion wage scalos to apply on the abova referancad project.

A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

The common consinsiion waga rales lisled belowr
ara for the folloving type of conslruction work [mark one):

{ X'} Commarcial Bullding

{ X )} Hemvy/Highway

8. COMMERCIAL WAGE RATES

CLASSIFICATION

Heat & Frost insulator

Asbestas Abadamant

HOURLY
RATE FRINGES TOTAL:
LLASS
x and Allled Workers
Skitlogd 346.85 $23.85 $70.80
Semiskifiad 332.87 322.65 $55.52
Unskiffed 323.48 32015 343.63
Skifted 23521 g2265 £57.86
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Bollerrnakors

Bricklayers

Stone Masons

Tils Setiors _

Yorrazzo Machanic

Marble Sefters

FPoimtar/Claaner/Caulk

Tilp, Marbla & Terrazz

Carpuniers

Carpat Layers

(gr

o Finlshers

Skiflsd
Semiskilled
Unskillad

Skilted
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skitled
Samiskilfad
Unskillad

Skifled
Samiskiflad
Unskilled

Skiited
Semiskilfed
Unskilled

Skilladd
Samiskillad
Unskilled

Skilfad
Semiskiltad
Unskitted

Skiiled
Sarmiskiflad
Unskilted

Skifled
Semiskiflad
Linskifled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskitled

333.78
32702
$20.27

$35.73
$26.80
§17.87

§38.73
326.80
317.87

53573
£26.80
$17.87

$3873
326.80
317.87

$38.73
826,80
§17.87

33672
$26.80
&17.87

£27.79
$20.64
§13.90

336.42
$£30.96
320.03

$36.42
330.98
$20.03

$25.88
825.88
$25.88

$20.89
$20.89
3$20.89

320.89
$20.8¢
320.88

320.6%
$20.89
$20.8%

§20.85
§20.89
$20.89

320.89
$20.89
$20.43

§20.589
320.89
$20,82

2i0.42
I10.42
$10.42

$24.60
$24.60
£16.60

$24.60
324,80
¥16.60

£59.66
§$52.90
346,15

356,62
§47.60
$30.76

356,62
347.69
33878

$56.62
$47.69
338.76

356,62
347.69
83876

456,62
347.69
$38.76

$56.52
347.69
§38.76

$38.21
§31.26
§24.32

$61.02
$55.56
§36.63

$61.02
355.98
$36.63

£.B3/.93
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Cament Masons

Brywail Installars

Elociriclans

Efavator Consiructor,

Glazlers

iron Warkars

Sheeter

Fence Eractor

Laborers |

Labaorars it

Laborers A
Asbasies Romoval

Miltwrights

Skitlad
Semiskilied
Unskilted

Skiftad
Semiskillod
Unsitiled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskiltad

Skiled
Somistited
tnskillad

Skitled
Semiskilled
Unskillad

Skiflad
Samiskilled
Unskiffed

Skiltad
Semiskilled
tnskiled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilted

Skilted
Semiskilled
Unsiilied

Skiftad
Semiskillad
Un-Skitiad

Skilled -
Semiskilfed
Un-Skilled

Skilfed
Somiskitlad
Unskilled

$38.33
330.66
$23.00

$£36.42
33096
320.03

$39.30
31,44
$18.45

$49.08
$39.26
$26.99

$32.87
£23.01
$16.44

23911
$35.20
§20.34

$39.36
33545
$29. 59

$30.11
$27.10
321.08

337.68
$36.98
336.18

336.43
$37.73
$36.93

$36.68
$37.98
33718

$36.52
$31.04
$20.09

32048
$20.38
320.38

$24.60
§24.60
§16.60

$27.05
321.64
§1353

32548
$26.48
325.48

$18.76
§18.70
§18.70

$25.62
525.62
g25.62

$25.82
§26.62
$25.62

320.93
320.93
32093

§15.60
315.60
$15.60

$15.60
315.60
$15.60

§16.60
$15.60
$15.80

$24.65
$24.65
316.65

$50.71
351,04
843.38

361.02
$55.56
336.63

$66.35
$53.08
$33.18

§74.56
364,74
35247

35157

$41.71
$35.14

§64.73
$60.42
$54.96

$64.98
3107
35521

$51.04
$48.03
§42.01

§53.28
$52.58
351.78

$54.03
$53.33
352,53

354.28
353.58
352.78

36197
$55.69
336.74

P. 8468
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Operating Enginesrs

Oparating Enginaers

Graat Lakas Floaling

Paintors
PainterNVinyl Hanger

Paintars
Drywesll Finisher

Painters
Indusirig) Painter - Sp

Piladrivars

Piledrivers Commorg

Agreamant

ray/Blast

jal Divars

Pipafitiars & Steamfifters

Plastsrars

Plumbgers

Roofars

Shaat Matal Workars

Sprinkler Fittors #2534

projects ont North Sige of

Rt 30

Skifted
Semiskilled
UnSkitted

Skifled
Semiskillad
Unskillad

Skiled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unsiitfed

Skified
Semiskilled
{Unskilted

Skiftad
Semiskillad
Unskiltad
Skilled

Skiflad
Samiskilled
Unskilfad

Skilladt
Semiskillad
Unskilled

Stillad
Sermiskitted
Unskilled

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Sentiskilled
Unskiltad

Skilfed
Semiskilfed
Unskitfad

$39.30
$34.20
320,85

$46.60
34510
340615

333.99
32378
317.00

§34.79
$24.35
817.40

336.54
32558
§18.27

342,52
$27.63
317.00
$63.78

$45.00
$35.88
318,40

$32.88
$26.30
$19.73

337.87
$24.62
318.94

$35.30
328,24
$17.85

$41.62
§25.01
$16.68

348,45
§31.25
321,40

§27.88
§27.68
324.78

325,158
325.15
825,15

320,79
$70.86
31027

320,79
310.86
§r0.27

320,79
§10.86
310,27

$§26.87
326.87
$26.87
826,87

§27.03
$12.00
33.00

§16.22
$16.22
$i16.22

§19.89
$17.27
$8.08

$18.68
$13.18
31318

$20.48
317.82
§16.68

$16.98
318.88
310.18

367.18
$62.08
345.32

7175
$70.25
365.30

$54.78
$34.65
12727

£55.58
$35.27
$27.67

-$57.33

$36.44
$28.54

$69.39
354.50
$43.67
390.65

$73.03
$47.88
521.40

£48.10
342,52
$35.95

357.76
341.8%
$27.02

$53.98
341,42
330.83

362,17
$42,93
$33.36

$67.43
$50.23
$31.58

P.85-88
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Sprinkler Fittars #483 Skilled
projects on South Side of Semiskilied
Rt 30 Unskifled
Stagecralt Workers Skiffad
Samiskillad
Unskitlad
Taumsiers Skillad
Semiskiled
Unskiliad
Technical Englneers Skiltad
Semiskilled
Unskiilad
Telecommunications Skillad
Samiskited
Unskillad
Truck Mechanlcs Skilled
Samiskifled
Unskilfed
The commen canstrietion wage rates Jisted halow

are for Meavy/Hlghws

€. HEAVY HIGHYVAY

CLASSIEICATION

Comen{ Masons

Laborars !

Laborgrs il
Utility Wago

Opsraling Engineers
Faur County Highvray,

WAGE RATES

e of constr n work

CLASS
Stiltad
Semiskilled
Unskilted

Skilled
Bemiskilted
Unskifled

Skilied
Semiskilfad
Unskilled

Skillad
Sarniskillad
UnSkilted

$33.3 7.

§17.63 351.00
$21.58 $17.63 339.21
$16.85  $8.66 $25.51
52806  $7.95 $36.01
§19.64 3556 $25.20
$1263  $3.58 $16.21
$3249 32048 $52.97
£2500 $2048 246.47
$1625  820.48 $36.73
£35.18 §22.42 $60.60
§a268  $22.42 $55.10
32418 32242 §46.50
$3020  $23.32 $53.52
82416  818.66 342,82
31510 $71.66 $26.76
$31.790  $20.48 - §52.27
$31.59  320.48 $52.07
$31.19 82048 $51.67
HOURLY

RATE FRINGES  TOTAL:
$3434  $14.35 548.69
327.47 214,35 341.82
$20.60  §14.35 $34.95
$20.74 31241 342.15
$292¢  §12.41 $41.65
82074 $12.41 $41.15
$30.57  $12.41 $42.98
83007  $12.41 $42.48
$20.57  $12.41 541.98
33875  $26.60 $66.35
33570 $26.35 362.05
32310 $22.30 §45.40

P.B6-83
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Definitions: ~8klliad: An individual who parforms work in a classification listad on the scale of

wages, i shall be presumed that an employes is a skillad worker in that classification,
and entitled to receive tompenaation at the skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of
the criteria for baing caegorized as a semi-skilled or unskilisd wotker,

i-9h{llsd: An individual ragisterad in a bona fide apprenticeship progran

registared with the Unilad States Department of Labor, Employment and Training
Administatlon, EUfeau]cf Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices sré paid pursuant

to their individually wartanted percentage for the classilication of work thal they perform

as set farth In Ynaklllol: An individual with lass than twelve months of cumulative exparianca
in the construction irades and who is not registerad in a bana fde aporanticeship

program. The above dafinitions shall not apply to workars In tha classification of Laborer,

Appranticeahip Programa:

The Wage Commiftes determines that the common practics In the counly is for
confraciors to padicipats in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.S,
Deparlmant of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rate of pay for
the classifications of iaior thet paricipate in such programs is basad lnpanton a
parcaniags of the [ourndyman's rate {skillad sate herain} depending on the individual's
pragrass In tha program,

Workers angagad In sueh an agprenticaship pragram will ba parmitlad to wark at less
than the predeterminadirale sat oul above for the work they pedorm, Such appranticas
must be paid at net less than the rats spacifled Ia the registered program for the
apprantice's level of proyress, expressed as a parcantaga of the jouragymen hourly rate
which is tha skited houry rate in this wage scals.

Any wotker who [8 not segistered or otharwisa employed in 3 bona fide apprenticeship
program raglsterad withithe U.S. Department of Laboer, Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training and has bualva|or more moths of cumulative experlence fn tha consttuction
trades shall be paid at the skillad wage rate on this wage detemmination for the
classificatlon of ywork actually performed by the warkar mgardless of how the employer
classifies such a worker

P.a7-88
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Oisputas ragarding thalappropriate classification of workers and the amounts said
workers should bs paid may be submitied to the Indiana department of Labor for
Investigation,

: 8 g 2T

Indlana Stets AFL-CIO]Representative Awérdir(g Agency Representaliva

Taxpayer Named by Appainting Agency

AC Reprasenialive

Manday November 4, 2013
Date

4

o

TOTAL P63



